INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into pursuant to authority of R.C.W. 39.34.080, and in conformance with R.C.W. 43.09.210, this <u>16</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2020, by and between LEWIS COUNTY, Washington, a political subdivision of the State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as the "County", and Fire District 15, a special purpose district, hereinafter referred to as the "Fire District".

WITNESSETH:

IT IS HEREBY COVENANTED AND AGREED as follows:

1. The Fire District requests that the County perform the work listed below at a time and in a manner convenient to the County and hereby guarantees reimbursement to the County for all work done. The County will provide VPN and emergency services database access, per the attached IT Services and VPN Agreement.

2. The Fire District hereby agrees to pay the amount(s) listed in the attached IT Services and VPN Agreement to the County Information Technology Services department, based upon services associated with the VPN and emergency services database access requirements.

3. It is understood and agreed that all reimbursable work as provided for hereto shall be accomplished through December 31, 2020, at which time this agreement shall terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

repetere

Rieva Lester, Clerk of the Lewis County Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jonathan L. Meyer Prosecuting Attorney

Bv:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Robert C. Jackson, Chair Steve Wohld with authority per Resolution 19-383

Gary Stamper, Vice Chair

Edna J. Fund, Commissioner

FIRE DISTRICT

Date

Name

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney



Information Technology Services

368 NW North Street Chehalis WA 48537

Lewis County Information Technology Services - Fire District 15

2020

Emergency Services Agency Contract Pricing for Remote Connections

Normal Hours are Monday - Friday 8am-5pm (non-holidays) After Hours are those times outside the "Normal Hours"

\$60 per hour Emergency Technical Support - "Normal Hours" \$90 per hour "After Hours" Support

> *Emergency Calls are subject to a two hour minimum charge. *Mileage charges apply at the current adopted Lewis County rates.

Annual contracts must be signed, returned, and fully paid before any work will be performed.

298.00 Amount Due Upon Reciept Ś

- 250.00 Infrastructure Annual Fee (\$250 minimum) Ś
- 48.00 \$1 per month per VPN Personnel Account \$

Phone Number: 360-785-4221 Email Address: lewis 15@ competings, com		Billing Contact Information: Samantha Heldreth; Lewis County Fire Dist. 15
Email Address: 100:05 15@ competinge. com		Phone Number: 360 - 785 - 4221
		Email Address: lewis 15@ competinge. com
Billing Address: PO Box 708, Winlock, WA 98596		Billing Address: PO Box 708, Winlock, WA 98596
Agency Signing Authority July Date	,	Agency Signing Authority

Return to with payment: Lewis County IT Services Attn: Janelle Lindsey 360 NW North Street Chehalis, WA 98532